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E-SERVICE LIST
(January 14, 2015)

TO: RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC.
2345 Yonge Street, Suite 300
Toronto, ON M4P 2E5

Attention: Gilles Benchaya/ Warren Levine/ Paul van Eyk / Adam Sherman
Phone: 416.488.2345
Fax: 416.488.3765
Email: GBenchaya@richterconsulting.com/ wlevine@richterconsulting.com/

PvanEyk@Richter.ca / asherman@richter.ca

Monitor of Bombay & Co. Inc., Bowring & Co. Inc. and Benix & Co. Inc.

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
40 King Street West
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2

Attention: Shayne Kukulowicz/ Jane Dietrich/ Larry Ellis
Phone: 416.860.6463 / 416 860-5223 / 416 869-5406
Fax: 416.640.3176 / 416 640-3144 / 416 640-3004
Email: skukulowicz@casselsbrock.com/ jdietrich@casselsbrock.com/

lellis@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers to Richter Advisory Group Inc., in its capacity as Monitor of Bombay & Co. Inc., 
Bowring & Co. Inc. and Benix & Co. Inc.

AND TO: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
100 King Street West 
Suite 1600, First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5

Attention: David F.W. Cohen / Alex MacFarlane / Frank Lamie
Phone: 416.369.6667 / 416-369-4631 / 416 862-3609
Fax: 416.862.7661
Email: david.cohen@gowlings.com / alex.macfarlane@gowlings.com / 

Frank.Lamie@gowlings.com

Laywers to Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
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AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Attention: Stuart Brotman / Dylan Chochla
Phone: 416 865 5419 / 416 868 3425
Fax: 416 364 7813
Email: sbrotman@fasken.com / dchochla@fasken.com

Lawyers for the Applicants

AND TO: TORYS LLP
79 Wellington St. W., Suite 3000
Box 270, TD Centre
Toronto, Ontario
M5K 1N2

Attention: Scott Bomhof / David Bish
Phone: 416 865-7370 / 416 865-7353
Fax: 416 865-7380
Email: sbomhof@torys.com / dbish@torys.com

Lawyers for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited

AND TO: MCLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 3P5

Attention: Walter R. Stevenson / Linda Galessiere
Phone: 416•369-6602 / 416•369-6609
Fax: 416•366-8571
Email: wstevenson@mcleankerr.com / lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com

Lawyers for Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc., 20 VIC Management Inc. (on behalf of Capital City 
Shopping Centre Limited, OPB Realty Inc. and OPB (EMTC) Inc.), Morguard Investments 
Limited and Calloway Real Estate Investment Trust.
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AND TO: DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
20 Queen Street West
Suite 3000
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 3R3

Attention: Kenneth Pimentel / Gasper Galati
Phone: 416 597-9306 / 416 598-7050
Fax: 416 597-8897
Email: kpimentel@dv-law.com / ggalati@dv-law.com

Lawyers for Canadian Property Holdings (Ontario) Inc., Calloway Reit (London N) 
Inc. and Calloway Reit (London N2) Inc.

AND TO: DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
20 Queen Street West
Suite 3000
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 3R3

Attention: Kenneth Pimentel / Gasper Galati
Phone: 416 597-9306 / 416 598-7050
Fax: 416 597-8897
Email: kpimentel@dv-law.com / ggalati@dv-law.com

Lawyers for London Life Insurance Company and The Great West Life Assurance 
Company

AND TO: DAVIS WEBB LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
24 Queen Street East
Suite 800
Brampton, Ontario
L6V 1A3

Attention: James S.G. Macdonald
Telephone: 905.451.6714 x 239
Fax: 905.454.1876  
Email: James.Macdonald@DavisWebb.com

Lawyers for Maritime-Ontario Freight Lines Limited
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AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
1500 – 2 Queen Street East
Toronto, Ontario
M5C 3G5

Attention: John C. Wolf / Bradley Phillips
Telephone: 416 593-1221 / 416 593-3940
Fax: 416 593-5437
Email: jwolf@blaney.com / bphillips@blaney.com

Lawyers for Optrust Retail Inc. (Windsor Crossing, LaSalle, ON), Hillside Centre
Holdings Inc., (Hillside Centre, Victoria, BC), Sunlife Assurance Company of Canada 
(Wellington Commons, London, ON) and bcIMC Realty Corporation (Westshore Town 
Centre, Victoria, BC) (collectively the “Bentall Kennedy Landlords”)

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1A4

Attention: S. Richard Orzy / Sean H. Zweig
Telephone: 416.777.5737 / 416.777.6254
Fax: 416.863.1716
Email: orzyr@bennettjones.com / zweigs@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Isaac Benitah and Isaac Bennet Sales Agencies, Inc.

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
60 Coumbia Way, Suite 600
Markham, Ontario
L3R 0C9

Enzo Di Iorio
Telephone: 905.415.6711
Fax: 905.415.6777
Email: ediiorio@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for St. Joseph Communications
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AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 5300, P.O. Box 48, TD Bank Tower
Toronto, Ontario
M5K 1E6

Heather L. Meredith
Telephone: 416 601-8342
Fax: 416 868-0673
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for The Toronto-Dominion Bank and TD Financing Services Inc.

AND TO: OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP
Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2J2

Karen Tsang
Telephone: 416 865-8447
Fax: 416.868.3751
Email: ktsang@oxfordproperties.com

Counsel for Scarborough Town Centre Holdings (Two) Inc.

AND TO: TORKIN MANES LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON
M5C 2W7

S. Fay Sulley
Phone: 416-777-5419
Fax: 1-888-587-5769
Email: fsulley@torkinmanes.com

Jeffrey J. Simpson
Phone: 416 777 5413
Fax: 1 888 587 9143
Email: jsimpson@torkinmanes.com

Lawyers for F.B.I. Inc., Fred Benitah and Fluid Brands Inc.


